



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13155/2023**

KRISHAN CHANDRA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kushank Sindhi & Mr. Parth
Kaushal, ADvs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.07.2025

%

1. The matter is placed before the undersigned **for Referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation ‘For the Nation’.**
2. None has appeared on behalf of the respondents.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will seek instruction from the petitioner and will also co-ordinate with the opposite side regarding settlement in the matter.
4. Re-notify the matter on **28th July, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 15, 2025/nk