



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13155/2023**

KRISHAN CHANDRA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parth Kaushal and Mr.
Laxman Kumar, Advs.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.07.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

***For referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation- for
the Nation.***

1. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that other connected cases have already been referred to mediation centre. Next date of hearing in mediation centre is 28.08.2025.
2. In view of the submissions, this matter is also referred to mediation centre.
3. Parties are directed to appear before the mediation centre on **28th August, 2025 at 02.00 pm.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 28, 2025/PU